Eildon Funding 2023/24
21 March 2024

Neighbourhood Support Fund (NSF) 2023/24 Other sources of grant funding - Eildon
£ Grant Type Available Awarded Remaining
Local Festival Grants £ 28,400.00 | £ 25,100.00 | £ 3,300.00
Annual Support Grants (Community Councils £ 10,525.00 | £ 10,525.00 | £ -
Opening balance as of 01/04/2023 | £ 86,073.00 PP _( Y ) e .
Common Good (Galashiels) £ 500.00 | £ 590.00 | -£ 90.00
Common Good (Lauder) £ 5,900.00 | £ 3,000.00 | £ 2,900.00
Total available | £  86,073.00 Common Good (Selkirk) £ 18,150.00 | £ 1,500.00 | £ 16,650.00
Less: William Hill Trust £ 12,090.00 | £ 1,720.00 | £ 10,370.00
SBC Enh t Trust £ 3,686.11 | £ 2,142.85| £ 1,543.26
NSF applications awarded since 01/04/2023 | £ 82,043.69 fhancement rus
SBC Welfare Trust £ 11,810.12 | £ 10,61861 | £ 1,191.51
£ 91,061.2 £ 196.4 £ 4.77
NSF applications that are assessed and await decision | £ 5,000.00 91,061.23 55,196.46 35,86
Sub-total | £ 87,043.69
Funds‘ ren-nalmng if assessed " 970.69
applications are successful
NSF applications still to be assessed | £ -
Potential Overall Position |-£ 970.69
Summary of NSF applications
No Date Fund Organisation Name Amount Project Status
1 | 08/04/2023 NSF Gala Cricket Club £ 1,200.00 |[New mower Awarded
2 | 03/05/2023 NSF Selkirk Hill Management Group £ 749.00 |[New mower Awarded
3 | 11/05/2023 NSF Hike and Bike Hub £ 6,150.00 |Rent costs Awarded
4 | 13/05/2023 NSF Go Wild Scotland £ 9,992.78 |Salary costs Awarded
5 | 26/05/2023 NSF Lauder Larder £ 5,407.82 |Food provision expansion Awarded
6 | 30/05/2023 NSF Trustees of Bowden Common £ 934.55 |Equipment for Common maintenance Awarded
9 | 02/08/2023 NSF Interest Link Borders £ 10,000.00 |Learning disabilities befriending project Awarded
10 | 03/08/2023 NSF Lauderdale Community & Leisure Centre £ 7,985.54 |One-off emergency support Awarded
11 | 04/08/2023 NSF Lauderdale Initiative £ 10,000.00 |Christmas lights 2023 Awarded
12 | 06/08/2023 NSF TD1 Youth Hub £ 9,360.00 |TD1 Active Awarded
13 | 10/09/2023 NSF Lilliesleaf Community Development Ltd £ 697.00 |Leaf Green Growing Area Awarded
14 | 28/09/2023 NSF Melrose FC £ 10,000.00 |Changing room upgrade Awarded
15 | 26/10/2023 NSF Scottsh Country Dancing £ 828.00 |Dance festival 2024 Awarded
16 | 27/11/2023 NSF Recovery Coaching Scotland £ 4,255.00 |Breakfast Club - Borders in Recovery Awarded
17 | 10/12/2023 NSF Melrose Imagination Library £ 2,204.00 |Imagination library Awarded
18 | 08/01/2024 NSF Bannerfield Horticultural and Allotment Assoc. £ 1,480.00 |Water borehole and irrigation system A
19 | 29/02/2024 NSF Stow Community Trust £ 800.00 |IT and Repair/Reuse sessions Awarded
20 | 01/03/2024 NSF Bowden Village Committee £ 5,000.00 |Brunton Fountain restoration Assessed
£

Total 87,043.69




